PR-0266D    2022/04 Printing      We reserve the right to change the specification without prior notice.
31
42
Indicator
15.5
23.5
M5
13.1

Out 1=Red; Out 2=Green
NPN open collector 30V 80mA PNP open collector 80mA NPN open collector 30V 80mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
N : Positive
     (0~1MPa)
L：Low Pressure
     (0~100kPa)
V : Vacuum
     (-101~0kpA)
1 : With 1 meter cable
2 : With 2 meter cable
3 : With 3 Meter cable
C  : M8, 4Pin
       male connector
01 : NPN output
02 : PNP output
03 : 2 NPN output
PS L  - 10    –           01            –        NPT       –
Pressure Range Output Specifications Pressure Port Cable Length/
Connector
DIMENSIONS
PT:1/8”PT(R1/8”),M5; NPT:1/8”,M5; G:1/8"(BSPP), M5
Main
circuit
Main
circuit
Main
circuit
PT    :1/8”PT(R1/8”), M5
NPT :1/8”, M5
G      :1/8"(BSPP), M5
PT    :1/8”PT(R1/8”), M5
NPT :1/8”, M5
G      :1/8"(BSPP), M5
Ø4 Oil-resistance cable (PVC) - 24 AWG (0.22mm2) - 3 cores
Ø 3.4X2
HOW TO SET PRESSURE
Remove dust cover to make any adjustments. Replace dust cover when finished to prevent
foreign object from entering.
Pressure setting trimmer (SET) is for setting the output (ON) pressure. Rotate SET trimmer
counter-clockwise to increase (Pressure or vacuum) the ON point. Rotate clockwise will
decrease the setting pressure.
Hysteresis setting trimmer (HYS) is for changing the hysteresis. Rotate trimmer
counter-clockwise to increase the range 1~10%.
Use appropriate size screwdriver for the setting trimmers. Gently turn the screwdriver to
make adjustments. Do not force the trimmer when it comes to a stop to prevent damage to
the setting trimmer.
Remove dust cover to make any adjustments. Replace dust cover when finished to prevent
foreign object from entering.
Pressure setting trimmer (SET 1, SET 2) is for setting the output (ON) pressure. Rotate
SET trimmer counter-clockwise to increase (Pressure or vacuum) the ON point. Rotate
clockwise will decrease the setting pressure.
Hysteresis for models with two outputs is 3% fixed.
PS□-10-01,02
When mounting, always use the wrench on the metallic area near the pressure port. Never
apply a wrench to the plastic body, it will damage the sensor.
Over tightening may cause damages to the port thread, mounting bracket and pressure
sensor. Under tightening may result leakage.
Apply pressure and power after installation and make necessary adjustments and inspect
any possible signs of leakage to ensure proper installation.
Pressure setting trimmer 1
Pressure setting trimmer 2
Dust cover
Output Indicators
Out 1：Red LED
Out 2：Green LED
SET1SET2
INSTALLATION PRECAUTIONS
SET 2
SET 1
Pressure  Sensor
Pressure setting trimmer